
APPENDIX A

Licensing Committee
Approved 

Prices
2016/2017

Proposed
Prices

2017/2018 

                                         Comments

             HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PHV PRICES

1. Hackney Carriage Licence 
         (including plate)

2.      Meter Test

3. Private Hire Vehicle Licence 
             (including plate)          

4.         Vehicle Mechanical Inspections
      Pre application inspection

      Inspection on application (incl. first  re-inspection)

      Second and subsequent re-inspection

      Failure to keep appointment

      Special vehicles and limousines (1½ hour test)

5.         Operators Licence
      Initial application and standard renewal (5 year)
      For each additional operator address
      Committee grant (1 year)

£      p

205.00

12.00

150.00

89.00

89.00

48.00

42.00

134.00

435.00
435.00
125.00

£      p

170.00

12.00

150.00

90.00

90.00

50.00

45.00

135.00

448.00
448.00
137.00

1 and 3 exclude vehicle mechanical inspection element.   A maximum 
statutory fee of £25 applies in respect of prices 1, 3, and 5 but the 
maximum may be increased by following the procedure laid down by 
statute
HBC is capped to issue 40 Hackney Carriage licences, meter test 
now a separate fee for compliance purposes.

Change in legislation, standard licence length 5 years.
Fee for each additional address from which the licensee operates
Reduced licence length can be issued if determined by Licensing 
Committee.



APPENDIX A

Licensing Committee
Approved 

Prices
2016/2017

Proposed
Prices

2017/2018
Comments

6.          Drivers Licence (Joint Hackney and PHV)
      Initial application (3 year)
      Standard renewal (3 year)
      Committee grant  Initial (1 year)
      Committee grant Renewal (1 year)

7.           Knowledge Test
Initial
Re-test

£     p

110.00
100.00

-
88.00

40.00
40.00

£     p

137.00
107.00
125.00

95.00

45.00
45.00

Driver’s Licence prices include the costs of Drivers Identification 
Cards and appropriate checks.  Any application after the expiry date 
of an existing Driver’s Licence will be charged at the initial 
application fee. Change in legislation, standard licence length 3 
years however reduced licence length can be issued if determined 
by Licensing Committee.


