## **APPENDIX A**

	Licensing Committee	Approved Prices 2016/2017	Proposed Prices 2017/2018	Comments
	HACKNEY CARRIAGE/PHV PRICES	£ p	£ p	
1.	<u>Hackney Carriage Licence</u> (including plate)	205.00	170.00	1 and 3 exclude vehicle mechanical inspection element. A maximum statutory fee of £25 applies in respect of prices 1, 3, and 5 but the maximum may be increased by following the procedure laid down by
2.	Meter Test	12.00	12.00	statute HBC is capped to issue 40 Hackney Carriage licences, meter test
3.	Private Hire Vehicle Licence (including plate)	150.00	150.00	now a separate fee for compliance purposes.
4.	<u>Vehicle Mechanical Inspections</u> Pre application inspection	89.00	90.00	
	Inspection on application (incl. first re-inspection)	89.00	90.00	
	Second and subsequent re-inspection	48.00	50.00	
	Failure to keep appointment	42.00	45.00	
	Special vehicles and limousines (1½ hour test)	134.00	135.00	
5.	Operators Licence Initial application and standard renewal (5 year) For each additional operator address Committee grant (1 year)	435.00 435.00 125.00	448.00 448.00 137.00	Change in legislation, standard licence length 5 years. Fee for each additional address from which the licensee operates Reduced licence length can be issued if determined by Licensing Committee.

## **APPENDIX A**

	Licensing Committee	Approved Prices 2016/2017	Proposed Prices 2017/2018	Comments
6. 7.	Drivers Licence (Joint Hackney and PHV) Initial application (3 year) Standard renewal (3 year) Committee grant Initial (1 year) Committee grant Renewal (1 year)  Knowledge Test Initial Re-test	Prices	Prices	Driver's Licence prices include the costs of Drivers Identification Cards and appropriate checks. Any application after the expiry date of an existing Driver's Licence will be charged at the initial application fee. Change in legislation, standard licence length 3 years however reduced licence length can be issued if determined by Licensing Committee.